

CS No. 610/2022
Devender Kumar Gautam Vs. Sudha Nem Singh.

21.11.2022

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr. Sh. Hiteshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue notice of the suit on PF/RC copies and also address form for 13.02.2023. Steps be taken within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/21.11.2022