

CS610/22

DEVENDER KUMAR GAUTAM Vs. SUDHA

13.02.2023

Present: Sh. Anuj Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants on call at 11.10 AM.

It appears that the defendants have put in their appearance, but Sh. Srivastava, submits that the suit may be treated as an 'ordinary one'.

Let the summons of an ordinary suit, be issued to the defendants on PF, RC, Copies, Dasti to the defendant/(s) / Counsel Sh. Amresh Kumar, Advocate for **28.03.2023**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 13.02.2023