

25.08.2023

Present: Shri R.K. Pandit, proxy counsel for DH.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that fresh address of JD shall be filed within 15 days, hence, adjournment is sought.

Put up for further proceeding on 13.10.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.08.2023