

15 CS 610/22

DEVENDER KUMAR GAUTAM Vs. SUDHA

09.10.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Defendant No.2 in person, also for defendant No.1.

Lawyers are stated to be on strike today and no adverse order is being passed.

To come up for PE on **07.02.2024** in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.10.2023