

7 CS 610/22 DEVENDER KUMAR
GAUTAM Vs. SUDHA

11.02.2025

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff/PW Devender Kumar Gautam in person.
Defendant No.2 Sh. Nem Singh in person, seeks pass over.
Be awaited.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/11.02.2025

11.53am

Present : Sh. Prashubh Tyagi, Proxy for Sh. Anil Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff/PW Devender Kumar Gautam in person.
Defendant No.2 Sh. Nem Singh in person.
Counsel for the defendant has not appeared despite awaiting till this hour and on 5th call.

PW1 is examined and discharged.

PE is closed.

To come up for DE on **21.05.2025** in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of DWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. DWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/11.02.2025
At this stage at 12.27pm, Ms. Tripti Saxena, Proxy for Sh.

M.Mukul, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants with defendant No.2, appears and she is apprised of the proceedings. Be put up on date fixed.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02(East)
KKD Courts/Delhi/11.02.2025