

15 CS 610/22

DEVENDER KUMAR GAUTAM Vs. SUDHA

20.05.2026

Pr. Sh. Hiteshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Ram Pratap Dubey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants through VC.

PW1 is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the main counsel is busy in Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court. Adjournment strongly opposed.

Vide order dated 06.03.2026, this Court had allowed the application under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff and only one opportunity was granted to the defendants to conclude entire cross-examination of PW1 on the next date.

Previous cost has not been paid. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to conclude entire cross-examination of PW1 on the NDOH subject to further cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1/entire PE on 01.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/20.05.2026